
DAY	1

Start End Duration Coordination	Level
08:00 08:30 30	mins Volunteers

08:45 09:00 15	mins Class	Breakout	Room
09:00 09:10 10	mins
09:10 09:20 10	mins
09:20 09:25 5	mins
09:25 09:45 20	mins Camp
09:45 10:00 15	mins -
10:00 10:50 50	mins Class	Breakout	Room
10:50 11:05 15	mins -
11:05 11:35 30	mins Age	/	Camp

13:15 13:30 15	mins Class	Breakout	Room
13:30 13:40 10	mins
13:40 13:50 10	mins
13:50 13:55 5	mins
13:55 14:15 20	mins Camp
14:15 14:30 15	mins -
14:30 15:20 50	mins Class	Breakout	Room
15:20 15:35 15	mins -
15:35 16:05 30	mins Age	/	Camp
16:05 16:15 10	mins -

16:15 17:00 45	mins Volunteers
END

Debrief

Big	Group	Teaching	Lesson	1	&	2
Break
Class	Time:	Getting	to	Know	You	&	Lesson	1	&	2
Break
Music
Buffer

P3	to	P6
Registration
Assembly:	Video	1	&	2

CampAssembly:	Praise	&	Worship
Assembly:	Announcement	+	Prayer

Big	Group	Teaching	Lesson	1	&	2
Break
Class	Time:	Getting	to	Know	You	&	Lesson	1	&	2
Break
Music

END

Assembly:	Video	1	&	2
CampAssembly:	Praise	&	Worship

Assembly:	Announcement	+	Prayer

Tuesday,	1	December	2020
Programme

Appointment	with	God	for	Prayer	&	Devotion
K1	to	P2

Registration

CEC	2020	Camp	Programme
Note:	Finalised	camp	program	and	zoom	links	will	be	sent	nearer	to	camp	dates



DAY	2
Start End Duration Coordination	Level
08:00 08:30 30	mins Volunteers

08:45 09:00 15	mins Class	Breakout	Room
09:00 09:05 5	mins
09:05 09:15 10	mins
09:15 09:20 5	mins
09:20 09:35 15	mins Age	/	Camp
09:35 09:45 10	mins Camp
09:45 10:00 15	mins -
10:00 10:45 45	mins Class	Breakout	Room
10:45 11:00 15	mins -
11:00 11:30 30	mins Age	/	Camp
11:30 11:50 20	mins Class	Breakout	Room

13:15 13:30 15	mins Class	Breakout	Room
13:30 13:35 5	mins
13:35 13:45 10	mins
13:45 13:50 5	mins
13:50 14:05 15	mins Age	/	Camp
14:05 14:15 10	mins Camp
14:15 14:30 15	mins -
14:30 15:15 45	mins Class	Breakout	Room
15:15 15:30 15	mins -
15:30 16:00 30	mins Age	/	Camp
16:00 16:20 20	mins Class	Breakout	Room
16:20 16:30 10	mins -

16:30 17:00 30	mins Volunteers
END

Debrief

Break
Class	Time:	Lesson	3
Break
Crafts
Lesson	3	Recap
Buffer

CampAssembly:	Praise	&	Worship
Assembly:	Announcement	+	Prayer
Music
Big	Group	Teaching	Lesson	3

Lesson	3	Recap	/	Counselling
END

P3	to	P6
Registration
Assembly:	Video	3

Music
Big	Group	Teaching	Lesson	3
Break
Class	Time:	Lesson	3	+	Altar	Call
Break
Crafts

K1	to	P2
Registration
Assembly:	Video	3

CampAssembly:	Praise	&	Worship
Assembly:	Announcement	+	Prayer

Wednesday,	2	December	2020
Programme

Appointment	with	God	for	Prayer	&	Devotion



DAY	3
Start End Duration Coordination	Level
08:00 08:30 30	mins Volunteers

08:45 09:00 15	mins Class	Breakout	Room
09:00 09:05 5	mins
09:05 09:15 10	mins
09:15 09:20 5	mins
09:20 09:35 15	mins Age	/	Camp
09:35 09:45 10	mins Camp
09:45 10:00 15	mins -
10:00 10:20 20	mins Class	Breakout	Room
10:20 10:50 30	mins Age	Level

13:15 13:30 15	mins Class	Breakout	Room
13:30 13:35 5	mins
13:35 13:45 10	mins
13:45 13:50 5	mins
13:50 14:05 15	mins Age	/	Camp
14:05 14:15 10	mins Camp
14:15 14:30 15	mins -
14:30 14:50 20	mins Class	Breakout	Room
14:50 15:20 30	mins Age	Level
15:20 15:30 10	mins -

15:30 16:00 30	mins Volunteers
END

Debrief

Music
Big	Group	Teaching	Lesson	4
Break
Class	Time:	Lesson	4
Games
Buffer

P3	to	P6
Registration
Assembly:	Video	4

CampAssembly:	Praise	&	Worship
Assembly:	Announcement	+	Prayer

Music
Big	Group	Teaching	Lesson	4
Break
Class	Time:	Lesson	4
Games

END

K1	to	P2
Registration
Assembly:	Video	4

CampAssembly:	Praise	&	Worship
Assembly:	Announcement	+	Prayer

Thursday,	3	December	2020
Programme

Appointment	with	God	for	Prayer	&	Devotion



DAY	4
Start End Duration Coordination	Level
08:00 08:30 30	mins Volunteers

08:45 09:00 15	mins Class	Breakout	Room
09:00 09:05 5	mins
09:05 09:15 10	mins
09:15 09:20 5	mins
09:20 09:35 15	mins Age	/	Camp
09:35 09:45 10	mins Camp
09:45 10:00 15	mins -
10:00 10:20 20	mins Class	Breakout	Room
10:20 10:50 30	mins Age	/	Camp
10:50 10:55 5	mins Camp

13:15 13:30 15	mins Class	Breakout	Room
13:30 13:35 5	mins
13:35 13:45 10	mins
13:45 13:50 5	mins
13:50 14:05 15	mins
14:05 14:15 10	mins Camp
14:15 14:30 15	mins -
14:30 14:50 20	mins Class	Breakout	Room
14:50 15:20 30	mins Age	/	Camp
15:20 15:25 5	mins Camp
15:25 15:30 5	mins -

15:30 16:00 30	mins Volunteers

Class	Time:	Lesson	5	+	Class	Photo	Taking
Missions
End	of	Camp	Annoucement	+	Prayer
Buffer

END
Debrief

Assembly:	Praise	&	Worship
Assembly:	Announcement	+	Prayer
Music
Big	Group	Teaching	Lesson	5
Break

END
P3	to	P6

Registration
Assembly:	Video	5

Camp

Music
Big	Group	Teaching	Lesson	5
Break
Class	Time:	Lesson	5	+	Class	Photo	Taking
Missions
End	of	Camp	Annoucement	+	Prayer

Registration
Assembly:	Video	5

CampAssembly:	Praise	&	Worship
Assembly:	Announcement	+	Prayer

Friday,	4	December	2020
Programme

Appointment	with	God	for	Prayer	&	Devotion
K1	to	P2


